(*) Exchange rate differences arising from derivative transactions amounting to TL 6.624 is deducted from “Financial Assets at Fair Value through Profit and Loss”.
() Loans extended include TL 1.776.068 foreign currency indexed loans.
(*) Prepaid expenses amounting to TL 9.243 have not been included in other assets.
() Marketable securities valuation increase fund amounting to TL 20.006 and exchange rate differences arising from derivative transactions amounting to TL 10.211 has not been included in
”Other Liabilities. Borrower funds amounting to TL 6.335 are included in “Other Liabilities” on the basis of related foreign currencies.
(*) Has no effect on net off-balance sheet position.

 104 - TSKB 2011 Annual Report

Türkiye Sınai Kalkınma Bankası A.Ş.

Notes to the Financial Statements for the Year Ended 31 December 2011
(Currency: Amounts expressed in thousands of Turkish Lira (TL) unless otherwise stated.)

Currency Risk Sensitivity

The Bank is mostly exposed to Euro, US Dollar and Yen currency risks.

The following table details the Bank’s sensitivity to a 10% increase and decrease in the TL against, US Dollar, Euro and Yen.

Increase in Currency Rate Effect on Profit/ Loss(*) Effect on Equity()

% Current Period Prior Period Current Period Prior Period
US Dollar 10 532 708 1.998 2.993
Euro 10 (690) (1.464) 3 226
Yen 10 8 (43) - -
Other 10 114 36 - -

Decrease in Currency Rate Effect on Profit/ Loss(*) Effect on Equity()

% Current Period Prior Period Current Period Prior Period
US Dollar 10 (532) (708) (1.998) (2.993)
Euro 10 690 1.464 (3) (226)
Yen 10 (8) 43 - -
Other 10 (114) (36) - -

(*)Values expressed are before the tax effect.
() Effect on equity does not include effect on profit/loss.

Forward foreign exchange contracts

Bank does not have forward foreign exchange contracts to hedge the risk exposure from payments and collections in any foreign exchange.

VI. Explanations Related to Interest Rate Risk
Interest rate sensitivity of the assets, liabilities and off-balance sheet items are measured by the Bank. General and specific interest rate risk tables in
the standard method, by including assets and liabilities, are taken into account in determination of Capital Adequacy Standard Ratio and to calculate